
前期

　入学式 　　4月 6日（土）

  資格課程ガイダンス・オリエンテーション 　　3月28日（木）～ 4月12日（金）

　前期授業開始 　　4月15日（月）

　前期事前登録 ～ 登録確定 　　4月 上旬～5月 上旬

　　●詳細は3月下旬公開の履修登録ガイド＜学部＞を参照のこと

　創立記念週間（休日） 　　4月30日（火）・5月 1日（水）～ 5月 2日（木）

　履修取消 　　6月 3日（月）～ 6月 5日（水）

　履修取消確定 　　6月12日（水）

　授業及び前期試験 　　7月15日（月）～ 7月27日（土）

　前期授業終了 　　7月31日（水）

　夏期休暇 　　8月 1日（木）～ 9月16日（月）

　前期土曜開講科目授業実施（みなし土曜日） 　　なし

　前期祝日授業実施 　　5月6日（月）（振替休日）、7月15日（月）（海の日）

　前期補講日    　5月25日、6月 1日、8日、15日、7月6日、13日

   　（いずれも土曜午後）、7月29日（月）～31日（水）

後期

　後期事前登録 ～ 登録確定 　　9月17日（火）～ 10月 中旬

　　●詳細は9月上旬公開の履修登録ガイド＜学部＞を参照のこと

　後期授業開始 　　9月27日（金）

　聖心祭  　10月19日（土）・10月20日（日）  

　　　　聖心祭準備（終日休講） 　 10月18日（金）

　　　　聖心祭後片付け（終日休講）  　10月21日（月）

　履修取消 　 11月13日（水）～ 11月15日（金）

　履修取消確定 　 11月22日（金）

　卒業論文提出日  　12月13日（金）～ 12月16日（月）

　冬期休暇  　12月24日（火）～  1月 5日（日）

　授業再開   　1月 6日（月）

　授業及び後期試験 　　1月 6日（月）～  1月20日（月）

　後期授業終了   　1月27日（月）

　春期休暇開始 　　1月28日（火）

　卒業式   　3月15日（土）

　後期土曜開講科目授業実施（みなし土曜日） 　　なし

　後期祝日授業実施 　 10月14日（月）（スポーツの日）

    11月 4日（月）（振替休日）・ 11月23日（土）（勤労感謝の日）

　後期補講日 　　1月21日（火）～25日（土）、27日（月）

2024年度     聖心女子大学学部　　　学年暦



1st Semester

　Opening Ceremony 　　April 6 (Sat.) 

　Guidance for Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors     March 28（Thur.)ーApril 12（Fri.)

  and Orientation

　1st Semester Classes Begin 　　April 15 (Mon.)

　　Early April ー Early May

●Refer to “2024 Registration Guide (Faculty)”(Released in
late March)  for more details.

　Foundation Week (Holidays) 　　April 30（Tue.)・May 1 (Wed.) ー May  2 (Thur.)

　Course Withdrawal Application Period 　　June 3 (Mon.) ー June 5 (Wed.)

　Course Withdrawal Confirmation 　　June 12 (Wed.)

　Classes and Examinations 　　July 15 (Mon.) ー July 27 (Sat.)

　1st Semester Classes End 　　July 31 (Wed.)  Make-up Class

　Summer Holidays 　　Aug. 1 (Thur.) ー Sep. 16 (Mon.)

　Classes Following Saturday Timetable        ー

　Classes Conducted on Holiday 　　May 6（Mon.）(Substitute Holiday)・July 15  (Mon.)  (Umi-no-Hi)

　1st Semester Make-up Classes    　May 25, June 1, 8, 15, July 6, 13 (Saturday afternoon), 

　　July 29（Mon.) ー 31 (Wed.)

2nd Semester

　　Sep. 17（Tue.）― Mid-Oct.

●Refer to “2024 Registration Guide (Faculty)”(Released in
Early September)  for more details.

　2nd Semester Classes Begin 　　Sep. 27 (Fri.)

　Seishin Sai   　Oct. 19（Sat.）・Oct. 20（Sun.）  

            Preparation (No Classes) 　  Oct. 18（Fri.）

            Clean-up (No Classes)   　Oct. 21（Mon.）

　Cancellation Period 　　Nov. 13 (Wed.) ー Nov. 15 (Fri.)

　Cancellation Confirmed 　　Nov. 22 (Fri.)

　Deadline for 2024 Thesis  　 Dec. 13（Fri.）ー Dec. 16 (Mon.)

　Winter Holidays  　 Dec. 24（Tue.）ー Jan. 5（Sun.）

　Classes Resume   　Jan. 6（Mon.）

　Classes and Final Examinations 　　Jan. 6（Mon.）ー Jan. 20（Mon.）

　2nd Semester Classes End   　Jan. 27（Mon.）

　Spring Holidays Begin 　　Jan. 28（Tue.）

　Commencement 　  March 15 (Sat.)

　Classes Following Saturday Timetable        ー

　Classes Conducted on Holiday 　   Oct. 14（Mon.）(Sports-no-Hi)・Nov. 4（Mon.）（Substitute Holiday）

　   Nov. 23 (Sat.)  (Kinrokansha-no-Hi)

　2nd Semester Make-up Classes    　Jan. 21（Tue.) ー 25（Sat.),  27（Mon.)

　2nd  Semester Registration －Registration Completion

2024-2025      UNIVERSITY OF THE SACRED HEART 　FACULTY OF LIBERAL ARTS

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

　1st Semester Pre-registration －Registration Completion


